THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

Contract Number
23-1222 A-1

SAN BERNARDINO

COUNTY SAP Number

Sheriff/ICoroner/Public Administrator

Department Contract Representative  Kelly Welty, Chief Deputy Director
of Sheriff's Administration

Telephone Number (909) 387-0640

Contractor Motorola Solutions, Inc.

Contractor Representative Chris Magnusson, Customer
Support Manager

Telephone Number oo

Contract Term 01/01/2023 to 06/30/2025

Original Contract Amount $306,747

Amendment Amount $216,768

Total Contract Amount $523,515

Cost Center 4430001000

Grant Number (if applicable) @~ = -

Briefly describe the general nature of the contract:

AMENDMENT No. 1
Amendment No. 1 to Agreement No. 23-1222 with Motorola Solutions, Inc. for NICE Gold maintenance for
remote and on-site radio, telephony, and Inform maintenance services increasing the total contract amount by
$216,768, from $306,747 to $523,515, and exercising the first option to extend the term by one year, for a new
total contract period of January 1, 2023 through June 30, 2025.

FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

Approved as to Legal Form Reviewed for Contract Compliance Reviewed/Approved by Department

Grace B. Parsons, Deputy County Counsel Kelly Welty, Chief Deputy Director of Sheriff's
Administration

bate 10/29/2024 " bate 10/29/2024

Non-Standard Contract Coversheet Revised 7/1/24



Q MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS

500 W Monroe Street
Chicago, IL. 60661
(888) 325-9336

Date:03/03/2024

SERVICE AGREEMENT

Quote Number : QUOTE-2547879
Contract Number: USC000594961
Contract Modifier: R03-MAR-24 10:25:12

Attn:

Customer Contact: LT. DAVID FRAYEH
Phone: 909-387-3517

Company Name: SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY SHERIFF DEPT

Billing Address: 268 W HOSPITALITY LN 4TH FLOOR

City, State, Zip: SAN BERNARDINO , CA, 92415

Required P.O. :
PO #:

Billta Tag #:

Customer #:1000627622

Contract Start Date :01-Jul-2024
Contract End Date :30-Jun-2025
Payment Cycle :ANNUALLY

Qty Service Name Service Description Extended Amt
SVC02SVCO0127A NICE GOLD PACKAGE $216,767.88
Subtotal - Recurring Serviceg $18,063.99 $216,767.88
Subtotal - One-Time Event Services $0.00 $0.00
Tota $216,767.88

THIS SERVICE AMOUNT IS SUBJECT TO STATE AND LOCAL TAXING JURISDICTIONS WHERE

APPLICABLE, TO BE VERIFIED BY MOTOROLA

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS:

SBCS NICE GOLD (24X7 REMOTE + 24X7 ONSITE) Radio, Telephony, & Inform 2024-25

TWO SITES- RIALTO & HESPERIA

The terms of San Bernardino County Contract No. 23-1222/USC000594961 shall apply to this Service Agreement.

05wy Powve.

Chair, Board of Supervisors NOV n 5 2024
AUTHORIZED CUSTOMER SIGNATURE TITLE DATE
Dawn Rowe
CUSTOMER (PRINT NAME)
;&?KL@QA_ r,%@ém._ Sr. Customer Support Manager ~ 16/10/2024
MOTOROLA REPRESENTATIVE(SIGNATURE) TITLE DATE



Sabrina Sapal (714) 330-0443

MOTOROLA REPRESENTATIVE(PRINT NAME) PHONE
Company Name : SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY SHERIFF DEPT
Contract Number : USC000594961

Contract Modifier : R03-MAR-24 10:25:12

Contract Start Date : 01-Jul-2024

Contract End Date : 30-Jun-2025




